1. CTD9611 A fE A3 A(—) Frame Components For CTD9611(—)




1. CTD9611 A fg Bl 2L 3 A (—) Frame Components For CTD9611 (—)

Fr5% Ui N HALHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 22400001011 S TOP COVEr =mmmmmmmm e oo o oot 1
2 8MC04281007D IR 4R Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7%10) =-ncmmmmmmmmmmm s 2
3 22400001031 I ] GASKEL = mmmmmmm e s 1
4 22400001041 B O] WINAOW = mmm oo s e 1
5 22200002551 FUFE PlUQ =mmmmmmmmm e oo 1
6 2246110106 1 25 Side COVET =mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
7 22400001071 GHHE 2 Needle COVEr =-mmmmmmmmmmmmm s s 1
8 2240000108 I ] GASKET = mmmmm e 1
9 22000001091 FUE PIUG ~--mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo e e 2
10 2200000110 T EE R SUPPOrting Bar ------nsmmmmmms s 4
11 22600001111 Al 25 Side COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmm s oo 1
12 2260000112 LGB HINGE ~-nmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e e 1
13 22400001131 IS GUId Pipe--nmnmmmmmmmmm o e e 1
14 2260000114 N Y A 1
15 22000002471 S o 1
16 2260000113 A 25 Side COVEr -mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo s oo 1
17 2260000117 I F] GaASKET = cmm oo 1
18 8MMO05321409A WE 4% Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) —oommmmmmmmmomemmmmm e 5
19 8MB03200806K BB 4% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8) —-nnmmommmmmmeeee e 5
20 66620 L ] 2
21 8MMI10603016A #R %% Serew (CTO138 M10-1.5%30) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmommmm oo memmc oo 4
22 8MMO08508513B 12 4% Serew (CT960122 M8-1.25%30) ==-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomcocococoeoeoe 1
23 66430-14 BE A5 R A5 I Machine NO. Plate ------m-mmmmsmmmooe s 1
24 2260000124 W 8% Oil Sign Gauge------==mn=n=mmmcmmmmmmmmmmmmdooomcocoeeoooooos 1
25 66484-11 22T 0 1
26 2220000126 TH % O1] RESEIVOIT =-=nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo s oot oo 1
27 2200000127 T EF GASKET = mmm s e 1
28 2200000128 Y 1) 1
29 2200000129 R & ) 1< S |
30 8MC04280807D B2 4% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) =-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
31 2100000244 2 B 2 [ 1
32 8SM95281017A B2H% Stud (SHO0243 3/8"-28%10) =--nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomomo oo 1
33 2100000327 FLIE PIUG ~-mmmmmmmmmmmm o 2
34 8MC04283307D 124 Screw (C80147 M4-0.7%33) =nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 2
35 2240000135A HLFH Frame UNIt =-o-ooooomom oo 1
36 22600001358 HLHH . From Frame UNit ------sesmmmmmmms s 1
37 2260000135C A HLEE B B8 From Frame URit =----sesmmmmsommmoo s 1
38 90ST0620 SEAL Y Knock Pin (CTO60138)=mmnmmmmmmmm s s 2
39 2200000139 SEAVEEY KNOCK PIN == mm e e e e e 2
40 66485-9 P HEBE B PLALE --nnenememememmemmemememememmmemememem e nememe e e ememenes 1
41 8MC04281207D B2 4% Screw (CTO102 M4-0.7%12) ==mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 11
42 8MMO08502013A 12 4% Screw (CTO106 M8-1.25%20) =-nmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmommocmocomcoceooes 3
43 66477-4 T A AL Weight Paster «--o-mmmsmmm oo 1



)

) Frame Components For CTD9611 (—

2.CTDY9611 ARG B ZE 35

\

EN

—
/
/

S

NV

0 \.
ey




2.CTD9611 AgEELHf2E354(—) Frame Components For CTD9611 (=)

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2260000201

2 2260000202

3 2260000203

4 22600002041

5 2260000205

6 2260000206

7 2260000207

8 2260000208

9 2200000209

10 2200000210

11 SME03200506A
12 2270000212

13 2260000213

14 22600002141
15 2260000215

16 2260000216

17 2260000217

18 22600002181
19 2260000219

20 66620

21 2200000121

22 8MD04281408C
23 8MB04281007K
24 8MB04284209E
25 8MNO03200300A
26 8MB85240806K
27 22000002451
28 2200000228

29 8MB04280607A
30 8MB04280605M
31 SMMO04281207A
32 8MB03200705A
33 66485-1

34 8MA04280307A
35 SME04281008A
36 22000001091
37 22000002081
38 8MNO03200500A
39 SMM85241006A
40 8MC04280807D
41 SMB75180505A
42 8MB04280807K
43 90PW040

44 2260110101

45 2260110102

46 2270000202

47 8MC04281007D
48 8MC04280507D
49 8MB85240505A
50 2100000223

% T

Description

NN 2 Lower Shaft Cover

B & Rear Cover

Nl 42 Cloth Plate
i 5 (€ 11 [ —
B ] o 2ol c)
I AE B Rubber Cushion
M E Gasket —--mmmmmmmmmm
M E Gasket —--mmmmmmmmmm e
M E Gasket —--mmmmmmmmmm
il i 25 Rear Cover
W2 4% Screw (CT0341 M3-0.5%4.5)
S #: 7 25 Needle Bar Protector
H 25 B8 Front Cover Support
#1888 Needle Plate Seat
SEAEH Knock Pin
% B3 Movable Block
I BEHT 2 Front Cover
HEALE  Cloth Plate
T EF Gasket —--mmmmmomm o
0 S S —
A3 Latch Spring
245 Stud (CT0222 M4-0.7*5)
12 4% Screw(CT1237 M4-0.7%10)
24 Stud (FT0244 M4-0.7%42)
B2 4% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)
B2 4% Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8)
S o L
2 JE ¥ B8 Disk Washer
B2 4% Screw (CT350202 M4-0.7%6)
1245 Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7%6)
M2 4% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)
12 4% Screw (CT960232 M3-0.5%6.5)
R BE B Model Plate
BZ0E Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)
2 %% Screw (FT0218 M4-0.7*10)
FLZE Plug -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
FLZE Plug ----mmmmmmmmmmm oo
B2 4% Screw (STBO116 M3-0.5%5)
B2 4% Screw (CT960239 M3.5-0.6%10)
245 Screw (CTO0130 M4-0.7%8)
B2 4% Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5)
B2 4% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)
FAPE Washer -----mmmmmmmm e
A7 HE Fabric Guide (R)
2L Fabric Guide (L)
105 35 Magnet ---=---mmmmmmmmcmcceeeooos
M2 4% Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7*10)
W2 4% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5)
12 4% Screw (PS010106 M3.5-0.6%5)
BB Washer ---m-eeeemmmcommmece e eeeeeeneee

M HE
Amt .Req.

DO — = = DD = = = = WO DD = e

—_ e —

—_ DO = O\ == DN DN



3.CTD9611 EgtHiloE J)3H %L Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9611




3.CTD9611 E§tEHilsE )7

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2240000301

2 22400003021

3 2200000303

4 2100041131

5 2200000305

6 2100001127

7 2100001126

8 22000003081

9 22000003091
10 4UTB000419
11 2200000311

12 2200000312

13 4UTB000420
| e
15 2210000317

16 2100001121A
17 2200000317

18 2270000319

19 2260000319

20 2260000320

21 2260000321

22 2260000322

23 226A0000323
24 8MB03200405A
25 2100001121

26 8MP04280808 A
27 2200000327

28 8MB04280608A
29 8MNO03200300A
30 224A0000317
31 2100001123

32 2210000326

33 2100000223

34 90STO0410

35 22000003351
36 2200000336

37 66800

38 2200000338

39 2200000339

40 2220000340

41 8TE03440806A
42 227A0000342
43 22000003431
44 8MB04280807K
45 2200000345

46 8ME04280708A
47 2200000347

48 2200000348

49 2200000349

50 22000003501

% T

Description
B4R Thread

FH#EFE A FThread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9611

B HE

Amt .Req.

Guide Holder -------mmmmmm oo oo oo

AR M Thread Guide Holder ---mnnmmmmmmmemm e

£ 4 Bushing

HIE Spring (Yellow ) ( SHI131)-mmmmmmmmmmmm e
GHL R P SPING SEA ==mnnmmmmmmmmmmmm e

EREE Felt --

SR IJFE BN Tension DISC ---nsmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

A5 Stud ----

F& &% Spacer --

F& BRI B Release Wedge -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
AR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
R ) WA Tension POSt SUPPOTT =-==mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm s

L 1N g T €1V T S S —
o 7 S AR ME Tension Nut ( Yellow ) (SHI1121)--mmnmmmmmmmmmmmcmmemeeeaas
L 1V oY €1V SRS RS—
AR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread GUide ------mnmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread GUide ------mnmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
AR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

BRH5 Stud ----

gk J) M4 Thread Retainer ASMm ------mmsmmmmmmmmmmme oo
R AR Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) --mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
% 71 A IR E Tension Nut (Red ) (SH1121)----mmmmmmmmmmmme oo
RS VN1 R 0 A
AR Thread Guide Pipe -=----=mmmmsmmmmsmmme oo
14 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7#6) <-wneemememmemememmemememememeemememeemememeeee
B2 4% Screw (CTOLLS M3-0.5%3) onemmememmmmemememememememem e
#% 84 Therad Tension Mechanism -----=-===nsmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo
3% Spring (Red) (SHI123)=mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide -----smmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

A [E Washer -

TEALEE KNOCK PN = mmmm e

W Cooler Oil Tank

MM 2 Cooler Oil Tank COVET =----mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s mm oo

AL Oil Wick

ZRAE WICK Clamp ==-==m=mmmmmmmm e

E S U 1Y

AR Thread Guide =----=smmmmmmmmmmmom oo

PR %% Screw ---

gk )4 HI A Thread Retainer ASMm ----mmmmmmmmmmm e
R Thread Guide -----mnmmmmmm s
B2 Screw (CTO21S MA-0.7#8) wevmmemrmemmmemmmemememememeememememememeeeenee
IR Thread Guide ---=smmmmmmmmmmmmmmo e
R 4R Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7) ==mmmmmmmmmmmmmem oo
R 14 I 42 Thread Retainer SUPPOTt =---===mmsmmmmmmmm e
S 4R B Thread Guide Plate -----m-==mmmmmmmmmmm e
ST 445 I BE B Tension Control plate =------==-==s===mmmsmmmmmmmemeememmeoeee

i Spring --

1
1
5
2
5
5

= LI DN = = = = = = = DD = = = U i

—_ e e e e e DD WO = DD — DD

—_ e = = LD =~ = DD



3.CTD9611 EgtHiloE J)3H %L Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9611




3.CTD9611 E§tEHilsE )7

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

51 8MC03200807G
52 2200000352

53 2200000353

54 2200000354

55 2200000355

56 2200000356

57 2200000357

58 8MC04280507D
59 2200000359

60 90SP0206T

61 23100001922
62 220A0000315
63 2220000363

64 2220000364

65 220A0000365
66 8MB04280607K
67 8MNO03200300A
68 8MC04280807D
69 8MN85240300A
70 8MN04280400A
71 8MQ85241106A

FH#EFE A FThread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9611

N =R VARER=:
Description Amt .Req.
HEHS Stud (CTO351 MB-0.5%8) wmomemmmememememom oo 1
AR Thread Guide ----smsmsssmmmmmmmm s 1
1Yot 11T S — 1
BRAE SUA —-mmm e 1
TR ITIEHI B Tension DiSC =---=mmnmmmmmmmmmmeeme e 4
GHLBE SPIING ==mmmmmmmmm oo 2
BRI N e 2
R 4% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5) --nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmem oo 2
BB T AR B Take-up Arm Protect --------smm-smmmmmmmmmmmmmemeoceoeeeoee 1
G BH SPring Pin ---cemmmemmmmmss e 2
R ) A HEARME Tension Asm. (Red )-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 3
R ) A HEARENE Tension Asm. (YelloW )-mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
AR AE B Thread Guide Holder =--=mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
IEARAY Thread GUIde ==--==mmm=smmmmmm s 3
#% 8% #H Therad Tension Mechanism --=--=-===nsmmmsmmmmmmmmmeoe oo 1
B2 Screw (MT0233 Md-0.7#6) woemmememeemememeemememmememememememememeeeeces 1
B2 4% Screw (CTO11S M3-0.5%3) <wememmmmemememememeemememeememeeemem e 3
B2 4% Screw (CTO130 MA-0.7#8) wnvmmememmmmemememmemememmemememeemememeememeee 3
B2 4% Screw (UH0302 M3.5-0.6%3) -mnrmememmemememememeemememeemememeemememenee 1
B2 4 Screw (CT0229 M-0.T#4) <-enemeemememmemememmemememeemememememeeememenee 1
B2 4% Screw (CTI60314 M3.5-0.6% 1 1)<mwmmmmememememomeemememeemememeemememenee 1



4.CTD9611 Hihi# EdyH £ Bushing And Seal For CTD9611




4.CTD9611 Hihi# EdyH £ Bushing And Seal For CTD9611

7ok i
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2210000401
2 2200000402
3 2200000403
4 2200000404
*5 2220000405
*6 2200000406
*7 2210000408
*g 2200000408
9 2240000409
10 2200000410
11 2200000411
12 2260000412
13 2260000413
14 2260000414
15 2260000415
16 2260000416
17 2260000417
18 2260000418
19 2200000419
20 2200000420
21 2200000421
22 2240000422
23 2260000423
24 2260000424
25 2260000425
26 2260000426
27 2260000427
28 2260000428
29 2260000429
30 2260000430
31 2260000431
32 66800

*%33 2200000422

% T

Description

T BUSHING - mmmmmmmmmmm e
Bl 4B BUShINgG =---mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
Bl 4B BUShING =---=mmmmmmmmmmm oo
T 011 Seal mommo oo
4 BUSHING --mnmmmmmmmmmmm e oo
M ES Oil Seal =--mmnmmmmmmmmm oo
4 BUSHING ---mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
Tl 48 BUSRING ---mmmmmmmmmmmm s mmm s oo
B A BUSRING -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmom oo
BB BUSRING —-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
Bl BUSRING -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemcmmeamcae
Bl B BUSRING ~mmmmmmmmmmm oo mm e
Bl BUShing -------mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
Bl A BUShing -------=mmmmmmmmmmmm oo e oo
Bl BUSRING ~--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
Bl A BUSRING ~-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BB BUSRING ~mmmmmmmmmmm e m e e
Bl A BUSRING ~-mmmmm e mmmmm oo
Bl 4B BUShINgG =---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
Bl A BUShING =---mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
2182 Graduation Bushing ----------=s-nsmmmemmmeee-
Tl 8 BUSRING ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
Tl 48 BUSRING ----mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mmmm oo
Tl 48 BUSRING ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e s oo
il 4 BUSRING ---nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
Tl 48 BUSRING ---mmmmmmmmmmmm oo e oo
Tl 45 BUSRING ---mmmmmmmmmmmm oo m oo
B A BUSRING —-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmommmmmemmemcemcmmcmmce
Tl 4 BUShing ------=-mmmmmmmmmm ool
A BUSHING =---mmmmmmmmm s
B BUShINgG =----nmmmmmmmmmm s
WA Ol WiCK -mmmmmmememmmmememcmemememememeeememeeee
FLZE PlUQ —mmmmm e

*ELAF b i With top cover thread
N HA AR Without top cover thread

M HE
Amt .Req.

e e e e e e e e S T e e e e R e R e N N



5.CTD9611 T H#hELAHRH 24 Lower Main Shaft Components For CTD9611




5.CTD9611 T HHELAHEI 2 Lower Main Shaft Components For CTD9611

7ok Wk

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2246110501

2 2200000502

3 2260000503

4 2220000504

5 2260000505

6 2260000506

7 s

8 2200000508

9 2200000509

10 2240000505

11 2260000511

12 22600005121
13 22600005131
14 2260000514

15 2200000515

16 2260000516

17 22600005171
18 2260000518

19 2260000519

20 22600005201
21 2260000521

22 226A0000522
23 8MB04280608E
24 2260000524

25 SMN06400600A
26 90BB2047144
27 2260000527

28 22000005221
29 2200001029

30 90BB2042122
31 90SP0206

32 8MH05320400A
33 2220000533

34 90TB3033GT
35 90BB2552154
36 90BB152807

K
38 8MN04280400A
39 8MNO05320500E
40 2220000540

41 SMN06400800C
42 SMMO04280507A
43 8MD03200306A
44 SMM04280807A
45 2270000545

46 8MNO03200300A
47 2200000547

48 8MB04280807K
49 66801

50 8MNO06400500A
51 8MN04280500C
52 226A0000552
53 222A0000553
54 90PWO030

55 8MB03200405A
56 8MB04280607K
57 66800

58 222A0000647
59 2200000228

# T

Description

Bl SHaft emmme oo
8% /v Looper Thread Takeup Cam --------=-==smnmmmmemmmnae-
AR Drive Arm  ---sceemmocmomoo oo
5 JE B W i Timeing Pulley --------=smmmsmmmmmmm oo
S
FENLER COllAr —-mmmmmmmmm s oo
1 LV
A $ Balance Weight =----sm-nmsmmmmsmmmmmm oo
i & B2 4 B Timeing Pulley --------=smmmmmmmmmomeo oo
L T
B (YA SIS0 03 17l
N
AR Thread Guide --------s=smmmmmmmmmomm oo
FLIE Plug -emmmmmmmmm oo
s
I 4% [ € A Thread Guide Seat ---------smmmmmmmmmmmmmemceoeeeeee
e —
il Crank Shaft ----s---sssemmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide --------mm-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmomom oo
A B8 COVET =mmmmmmmmmmm s
WA Ml A Looper Thread Takeup Cam ASm ---------===nnnsnnn--
BEA Stud (C0542 MA-0.7#6.2)wmmemmmemeeemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
[i4] % A& Bracket ----n---=nnmsmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomomo oo
B2 4R Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) =---smmmmsmmmmmmmmcomcce oo
YRERB 7K Ball Bearing ------=---s--secsmecemmseemeeeeceeeeeeeees
o AR JE Holder -=---nnmmmmmmmmm oo
BE B SPACET =--mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
FLEE Plug ----mmemmmmm oo
EEREH A& Ball Bearing ------------m--m-mmnmmmmmmm oo
G BE B PN wommmmmm oo
WA 4% Screw (CTOS23 MS-0.8%4) —momommmmeememom oo
BRI Plate ---m-nmmmmmmmmmm e e
85 % B # Timeing Belt ----m-nemmmmmmmme e
VEERE A Ball Bearing ----------sm-smmmmemmmeeemeee oo
BB Ball Bearing -----------ssmmnsmmmmemmmem oo
B2 4% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7%4) -emememeemememmemememememeamememen-
V2% Screw (CTO903 MS-0.8%5) wcomrmmmmmmomemememememememememeeoe
wi 1B B2 77 B Timeing Pulley --------=smmmmmmmmmmmoo oo
B2 45 Screw (CTOS02 M6-1#8) —emememomomememememomememeeeeeeee
U2 4% Screw (UHO172 M4-0.7%5) —cememeememememomeeemememememeenen
12 4% Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) <-emmmmememememem oo
12 4% Screw (MTO124 Mé-0.7#8) —-ermememmememememememememeememeee
LI JOINE —-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
R 4R Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) mmmmmmmmmmm oo
OFZ M ERE O Ring ----smmmmmmmmmmmmom oo
R 4% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) -=m-mnsmmmmemmmemmmee oo
O 115
R4 Screw (CTOS13 M6O-1%5) =ommmmmmmmmmmm oo
B2 4% Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%S) woomemememememmemememom oo
EEREITAA JoInt ASM -mmmmmmmmee e
EERETEA JoInt ASM -mmmmmmmmee e
FRPE] Washer -------memmmmmmm oo
BR4R Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) mmmmmmmmmmmme oo
BR4R Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6) --mmnmmmmmmmmmmmme oo
WHAR Ol WiCK -smemmmmmemmmememeemememeemememememeemememeemememeee
-4 $ 4 Balance Weight ASm =---=s--nsmmmmsmmmommcoe oo
T T BB Disk Washer -----nsmmmmmmemmeem oo

M HE
Amt .Req.

DO WO — DD ~J 1 DO — = DD W = = = b= N = = = = DD = e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = DD

PO DO WO DO — DO DO I

DO DO — — o

—_ = O



	1: 01
	2: 02
	3: 03
	4: 04
	5: 05
	6: 06
	7: 07
	8: 08
	9: 09
	10: 10
	11: 11
	12: 12

